

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/28/05

PAGE : 231 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: NONE BELOW

CALL ORDER : 231

LETTING DATE : 09/14/05 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -27374-A

DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

CONTRACT TIME : 07/15/06 COMPLETION DATE

ROUTE : US 41

COUNTIES : VIGO

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) :

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-2126716 WABASH VALLEY ASPHALT CO. LLC.	\$ 627,859.01	100.0000%

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/28/05

PAGE : 245 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 590,411.65

CALL ORDER : 245

LETTING DATE : 09/14/05 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -27517-D

DISTRICT : SEYMOUR DISTRICT

CONTRACT TIME : 06/17/06 COMPLETION DATE

ROUTE :

COUNTIES : DEARBORN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) :

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1357381 O`MARA, DAVE CONTRACTOR	\$ 583,095.00	100.0000%
2	35-2070195 ALPHA EXCAVATING & LANDSCAPING	\$ 583,528.25	100.0743%
3	35-1817530 PIONEER ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 588,454.94	100.9192%
4	35-1996475 C & H/M EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 627,390.00	107.5965%
5	35-0999231 HUNT PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$ 647,984.00	111.1284%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 STREETScape								
0001 105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	5900.00000	5900.00	13500.00000	13500.00	10700.00000	10700.00
0002 105-07039	FIELD OFFICE, B	10.000 MOS	1100.00000	11000.00	1600.00000	16000.00	1500.00000	15000.00
0003 109-08443	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0004 109-08444	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

0005 110-01001		LUMP	28950.00000	28950.00	20000.00000	20000.00	29500.00000	29500.00
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
0006 202-01000		LUMP	2400.00000	2400.00	11250.00000	11250.00	23600.00000	23600.00
STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, REMOVE								
0007 202-01502	11.000	EACH	295.00000	3245.00	50.00000	550.00	100.00000	1100.00
LIGHT STANDARD, REMOVE								
0008 202-02240	200.000	SYS	7.00000	1400.00	10.00000	2000.00	27.00000	5400.00
PAVEMENT REMOVAL								
0009 202-02278	1643.000	LFT	4.00000	6572.00	7.50000	12322.50	3.80000	6243.40
CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE								
0010 202-02772	3.000	EACH	95.00000	285.00	750.00000	2250.00	120.00000	360.00
CASTING, REMOVE								
0011 202-03875	1.000	EACH	800.00000	800.00	1500.00000	1500.00	600.00000	600.00
CONCRETE STEPS, REMOVE								

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/28/05

PAGE : 245 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 590,411.65

CALL ORDER : 245

LETTING DATE : 09/14/05 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -27517-D

DISTRICT : SEYMOUR DISTRICT

ROUTE :

COUNTIES : DEARBORN

SET-ASIDE :

			(1) 35-1357381	(2) 35-2070195	(3) 35-1817530			
			O`MARA, DAVE CONTRACTOR	ALPHA EXCAVATING & LANDSCAPI	PIONEER ASSOCIATES, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 202-52710	2048.000 SYS		7.00000	14336.00	11.50000	23552.00	10.00000	20480.00
	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE							
0013 202-74035	11.000 EACH		375.00000	4125.00	50.00000	550.00	240.00000	2640.00
	SIGN, REMOVE							
0014 210-04181	2.000 EACH		475.00000	950.00	1000.00000	2000.00	850.00000	1700.00
	BICYCLE RACK							
0015 210-06793	1.000 EACH		1900.00000	1900.00	2700.00000	2700.00	1000.00000	1000.00
	CANOPY , EXISTING, PROTECT							
0016 210-08329	33.000 LFT		465.00000	15345.00	220.00000	7260.00	305.00000	10065.00
	FLUSH GRANITE BAND							
0017 211-02050	3.000 CYS		88.00000	264.00	50.00000	150.00	150.00000	450.00
	B BORROW							
0018 301-07448	85.000 TON		25.00000	2125.00	21.00000	1785.00	85.00000	7225.00
	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE							
0019 303-04489	11.000 TON		25.00000	275.00	19.00000	209.00	45.00000	495.00
	COMPACTED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, 8							
0020 303-07662	141.000 TON		25.00000	3525.00	19.00000	2679.00	35.00000	4935.00
	STONE							
0021 402-07432	51.000 TON		85.00000	4335.00	90.00000	4590.00	230.00000	11730.00
	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A							
0022 402-07435	77.000 TON		75.00000	5775.00	75.00000	5775.00	190.00000	14630.00
	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A							
0023 604-04740	758.000 SFT		73.00000	55334.00	47.00000	35626.00	46.00000	34868.00
	PAVERS , BLUESTONES							
0024 604-04740	192.000 SFT		77.00000	14784.00	45.00000	8640.00	75.00000	14400.00
	PAVERS , GRANITE, RAMP							
0025 604-06070	1786.000 SYS		39.00000	69654.00	45.75000	81709.50	32.00000	57152.00
	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE							
0026 604-07894	116.000 SYS		147.00000	17052.00	124.25000	14413.00	42.00000	4872.00
	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, A							
0027 604-44251	1.000 CYS		575.00000	575.00	750.00000	750.00	850.00000	850.00
	STEPS, CONCRETE							
0028 604-90256	275.000 SYS		42.00000	11550.00	49.75000	13681.25	44.00000	12100.00
	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 6 IN.							
0029 605-03647	163.000 LFT		315.00000	51345.00	260.00000	42380.00	270.00000	44010.00
	CURB, GRANITE							
0030 605-06090	1455.000 LFT		25.00000	36375.00	30.00000	43650.00	28.00000	40740.00
	CURB, INTEGRAL, CONCRETE							
0031 611-03671	4.000 EACH		675.00000	2700.00	750.00000	3000.00	950.00000	3800.00
	TRASH RECEPTACLE							

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/28/05

PAGE : 245 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 590,411.65

CALL ORDER : 245

LETTING DATE : 09/14/05 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -27517-D

DISTRICT : SEYMOUR DISTRICT

ROUTE :

COUNTIES : DEARBORN

SET-ASIDE :

			(1) 35-1357381		(2) 35-2070195		(3) 35-1817530	
			O'MARA, DAVE CONTRACTOR		ALPHA EXCAVATING & LANDSCAPI		PIONEER ASSOCIATES, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0032 622-03948	PLANTER , CAST STONE	25.000 EACH	649.00000	16225.00	650.00000	16250.00	600.00000	15000.00
0033 622-04648	TREE GRATE	8.000 EACH	995.00000	7960.00	925.00000	7400.00	1100.00000	8800.00
0034 622-05651	PLANT, DECIDUOUS TREE, SINGLE STEM, OVER 2.5 TO 3.5 IN.	8.000 EACH	475.00000	3800.00	530.00000	4240.00	490.00000	3920.00
0035 715-04629	PIPE , CONCRETE FILLED, EXISTING, REMOV	1.000 EACH	2497.00000	2497.00	1500.00000	1500.00	180.00000	180.00
0036 715-90714	PIPE, PVC, 12 IN.	29.000 LFT	74.00000	2146.00	6.00000	174.00	50.00000	1450.00
0037 715-91361	PIPE, PVC, 6 IN.	100.000 LFT	24.00000	2400.00	3.50000	350.00	20.00000	2000.00
0038 720-01894	CASTING, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE	3.000 EACH	495.00000	1485.00	500.00000	1500.00	680.00000	2040.00
0039 720-44000	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	25.000 EACH	247.00000	6175.00	300.00000	7500.00	200.00000	5000.00
0040 720-44010	CASTING, 1, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE	2.000 EACH	654.00000	1308.00	525.00000	1050.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0041 720-91051	INLET, A	2.000 EACH	1195.00000	2390.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1600.00000	3200.00
0042 801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	8400.00000	8400.00	15000.00000	15000.00	14500.00000	14500.00
0043 802-04642	SHEET SIGN AND POSTS	22.000 EACH	1522.00000	33484.00	1375.00000	30250.00	1430.90000	31479.80
0044 807-02823	LIGHT POLE, WOOD, RELOCATE	3.000 EACH	1000.00000	3000.00	435.00000	1305.00	926.14000	2778.42
0045 807-03738	LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, STREET	20.000 EACH	4900.00000	98000.00	4860.00000	97200.00	4393.43000	87868.60
0046 807-03738	LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, STREET WITH STREET SIGN	4.000 EACH	4950.00000	19800.00	5080.00000	20320.00	6626.43000	26505.72
0047 808-02066	TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID WHITE CROSSHATCH LINE, 6 IN.	620.000 LFT	1.85000	1147.00	3.25000	2015.00	1.75000	1085.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	583,095.00	\$	583,528.25	\$	588,454.94
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	583,095.00	\$	583,528.25	\$	588,454.94

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/28/05

PAGE : 245 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 590,411.65

CALL ORDER : 245

LETTING DATE : 09/14/05 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -27517-D

DISTRICT : SEYMOUR DISTRICT

ROUTE :

COUNTIES : DEARBORN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 35-1996475	(5) 35-0999231	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION		C & H/M EXCAVATING, INC.	HUNT PAVING COMPANY, INC.	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
				AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 STREETScape				
0001 105-06845	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	13000.00000
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING				13000.00
0002 105-07039	10.000 MOS	2400.00000	24000.00	1750.00000
FIELD OFFICE, B				17500.00
0003 109-08443	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC				1.00
CONTROL DEVICES				
0004 109-08444	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS				1.00
0005 110-01001	LUMP	25767.14000	25767.14	27000.00000
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION				27000.00
0006 202-01000	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	16000.00000
STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, REMOVE				16000.00
0007 202-01502	11.000 EACH	300.00000	3300.00	314.00000
LIGHT STANDARD, REMOVE				3454.00
0008 202-02240	200.000 SYS	29.12000	5824.00	24.00000
PAVEMENT REMOVAL				4800.00
0009 202-02278	1643.000 LFT	10.13000	16643.59	7.00000
CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE				11501.00
0010 202-02772	3.000 EACH	300.00000	900.00	274.00000
CASTING, REMOVE				822.00
0011 202-03875	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	593.00000
CONCRETE STEPS, REMOVE				593.00
0012 202-52710	2048.000 SYS	14.77000	30248.96	15.00000
SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE				30720.00
0013 202-74035	11.000 EACH	65.00000	715.00	340.00000
SIGN, REMOVE				3740.00
0014 210-04181	2.000 EACH	1895.00000	3790.00	828.00000
BICYCLE RACK				1656.00
0015 210-06793	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	434.00000
CANOPY , EXISTING, PROTECT				434.00
0016 210-08329	33.000 LFT	253.00000	8349.00	400.00000
FLUSH GRANITE BAND				13200.00
0017 211-02050	3.000 CYS	20.00000	60.00	43.00000
B BORROW				129.00
0018 301-07448	85.000 TON	25.80000	2193.00	83.00000
COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE				7055.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/28/05

PAGE : 245 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 590,411.65

CALL ORDER : 245

LETTING DATE : 09/14/05 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -27517-D

DISTRICT : SEYMOUR DISTRICT

ROUTE :

COUNTIES : DEARBORN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) 35-1996475		(5) 35-0999231		()	
		C & H/M EXCAVATING, INC.		HUNT PAVING COMPANY, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0019 303-04489	11.000 TON	28.00000	308.00	125.00000	1375.00		
	COMPACTED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, 8						
0020 303-07662	141.000 TON	24.00000	3384.00	83.00000	11703.00		
	STONE						
0021 402-07432	51.000 TON	277.96000	14175.96	191.00000	9741.00		
	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A						
0022 402-07435	77.000 TON	221.38000	17046.26	134.00000	10318.00		
	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A						
0023 604-04740	758.000 SFT	46.00000	34868.00	36.00000	27288.00		
	PAVERS , BLUESTONES						
0024 604-04740	192.000 SFT	78.25000	15024.00	65.00000	12480.00		
	PAVERS , GRANITE, RAMP						
0025 604-06070	1786.000 SYS	43.46000	77619.56	51.00000	91086.00		
	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE						
0026 604-07894	116.000 SYS	61.00000	7076.00	127.00000	14732.00		
	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, A						
0027 604-44251	1.000 CYS	1000.00000	1000.00	845.00000	845.00		
	STEPS, CONCRETE						
0028 604-90256	275.000 SYS	54.84000	15081.00	54.00000	14850.00		
	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 6 IN.						
0029 605-03647	163.000 LFT	301.00000	49063.00	335.00000	54605.00		
	CURB, GRANITE						
0030 605-06090	1455.000 LFT	21.47000	31238.85	12.00000	17460.00		
	CURB, INTEGRAL, CONCRETE						
0031 611-03671	4.000 EACH	782.00000	3128.00	851.00000	3404.00		
	TRASH RECEPTACLE						
0032 622-03948	25.000 EACH	600.00000	15000.00	673.00000	16825.00		
	PLANTER , CAST STONE						
0033 622-04648	8.000 EACH	2525.00000	20200.00	1624.00000	12992.00		
	TREE GRATE						
0034 622-05651	8.000 EACH	650.00000	5200.00	624.00000	4992.00		
	PLANT, DECIDUOUS TREE, SINGLE STEM, OVER 2.5 TO 3.5 IN.						
0035 715-04629	1.000 EACH	550.00000	550.00	773.00000	773.00		
	PIPE , CONCRETE FILLED, EXISTING, REMOV						
0036 715-90714	29.000 LFT	27.32000	792.28	67.00000	1943.00		
	PIPE, PVC, 12 IN.						
0037 715-91361	100.000 LFT	25.40000	2540.00	30.00000	3000.00		
	PIPE, PVC, 6 IN.						

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/28/05

PAGE : 245 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 590,411.65

CALL ORDER : 245

LETTING DATE : 09/14/05 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -27517-D

DISTRICT : SEYMOUR DISTRICT

ROUTE :

COUNTIES : DEARBORN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 35-1996475		(5) 35-0999231		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		C & H/M EXCAVATING, INC.		HUNT PAVING COMPANY, INC.			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038 720-01894	3.000 EACH	620.00000	1860.00	614.00000	1842.00		
CASTING, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE							
0039 720-44000	25.000 EACH	240.00000	6000.00	523.00000	13075.00		
CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE							
0040 720-44010	2.000 EACH	612.00000	1224.00	546.00000	1092.00		
CASTING, 1, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE							
0041 720-91051	2.000 EACH	529.00000	1058.00	1472.00000	2944.00		
INLET, A							
0042 801-06775	LUMP	37500.00000	37500.00	10440.00000	10440.00		
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC							
0043 802-04642	22.000 EACH	990.00000	21780.00	669.00000	14718.00		
SHEET SIGN AND POSTS							
0044 807-02823	3.000 EACH	900.00000	2700.00	777.00000	2331.00		
LIGHT POLE, WOOD, RELOCATE							
0045 807-03738	20.000 EACH	3942.00000	78840.00	5669.00000	113380.00		
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, STREET							
0046 807-03738	4.000 EACH	4042.00000	16168.00	5916.00000	23664.00		
LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, STREET WITH STREET SIGN							
0047 808-02066	620.000 LFT	3.02000	1872.40	4.00000	2480.00		
TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID WHITE CROSSHATCH LINE, 6 IN.							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	627,390.00	\$	647,984.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	627,390.00	\$	647,984.00	\$	